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Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR-E-C-10318
Institute Name: Gulzar Group of Institutions

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 360 360 360 360

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from
female) and Central Institution
Government Funds
UG [4 Years 874 209 1083 631 427 25 102 313 313 76
Program(s)]
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2013-14

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

10

2012-13

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

16

1711
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Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic = No. of students Academic No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
Year students intake in students admitted in  Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates selected for
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
time
(2012-13) 420 257 (2013-14) 144 (2015-16) 291 268 240000 (Two lac 10
forty thousand
opnly)
(2013-14) 420 173 (2014-15) 143 (2016-17) 205 182 280000 (Two lac 12
eighty thousand)
(2014-15) 360 145 (2015-16) 117 (2017-18) 185 163 360000 (three lac 15

sixty thousand)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 0
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

2016-17

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

704070 (Seven Lac four hundred se
venty )

3595798 (Thirty five lac ninety seve
n thousand seven hundred ninety
eight)

470850 (Four lac seventy thousand
eight hundred fifty only)

12701164 (One crore twenty seven
lac one thousand sixty four)

46689412 (four crore sixty six lac ei
ghty nine thousand four hundred t
welve)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

647178 (Six lac forty seven thousan
d one hundred seventy eight)

6412482 (sixty four lac twelve thou
sand four hundred eight two)

365680 (three lac sixty five thousan
d six hundred eighty)

11565928 (One crore fifteen lac six
ty five thousand nine hundred twe
nty eight)

42460427 (Four crore twenty four |
ac sixty thousand four hundred tw
enty seven)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

571714 (Five lac seventy one thous
and seven hundred fourteen)

2320018 (twenty three lac twenty t
housand eighteen )

428894 (Four lac twenty eight thou
sand eight hundred ninety four)

7822520 (Seventy eight lac twenty t
wo thousand five hundred twenty)

41164259 (four crore eleven lac six
ty four thousand two hundred fifty
nine)
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Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running 214644 (Two lac Fourteen Thousan 371305 (Three lac Seventy One Tho 287250 (Two Lac Eighty Seven Tho

expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services) d Six Hundred Forty Four) usand Three Hundred Five) usand Two Hundred Fifty)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 4366765 (Forty three lac sixty six th 3836980 (Thirty eight lac thirty sixt = 2346840 (twenty three lac forty six
ousand seven hundred sixty five ) housand nine hundred eighty ) thousand eight hundred fourty)
IPR
Calendar year 2017 2016 2015
No. of Patents Published 0 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 3 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 400000 0 0
Amount Received in Words Four lac Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details
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Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In  Is Associated Currently working with
Months) Last Year institution?
1 Honey Shrama 35 Dean / Principal / Director / Male Ph.D 168 Yes Yes

Vice Chancellor

2 Amandeep 34  Assistant Professor Male M.A 84 Yes Yes
Sharma

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2015-16

zero

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Yes, in some of the buildings

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Joining  Leaving  Association

Date Date type
27-01- Regular
2011

21-01- Regular
2011
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Bavit Garg

Deepika Mishra

Deepti Sharma

Divya Sharma

HANISH

GAUTAM

Jasdeep Kaur
Gill

Jaskirat Kaur

Lovejit Singh

Rakesh Kumar

Ravneet Kaur

Sukhmaneet

kaur

Suresh Kumar

PRAKRITI

SHARMA

Jagriti

24

23

31

24

37

24

27

22

38

29

24

24

27

26

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A

M.Sc.

12

27

23

122

24

59

95

30

12

10

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-07-
2018

24-07-
2017

16-07-
2018

04-08-
2016

27-06-
2016

25-07-
2016

01-08-
2013

16-07-
2018

10-08-
2010

07-01-
2016

24-07-
2017

16-07-
2018

18-07-
2018

16-08-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Mani Singh

Harwinder Singh

Kulvir Singh

Ravinder Goyal

Hemant Singh

Ananta Sharma

Chander Kant

Dolonchapa

Prabhakar

Harmandeep
Singh Gill

Megha Puri

Mehvish Bilal

Kiranjeet Kaur

Navdeep

Saharan

Navneet Singh

29

27

24

23

40

27

26

23

40

21

24

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

M.A

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

91

48

48

36

39

90

11

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-08-
2018

12-02-
2018

31-01-
2011

28-07-
2014

07-07-
2014

20-08-
2018

09-08-
2018

09-07-
2018

01-08-
2016

12-03-
2018

09-10-
2018

15-02-
2011

01-09-
2017

05-03-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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31 Satnam Singh 30  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 66 Yes Yes 01-08- Regular
2016

32 Ankit Bansal 35  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 98 Yes Yes 29-05- Regular
2010

33 Amandeep 37  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 141 Yes Yes 30-09- Regular
Singh 2014

34 Bharat Sharma 27  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 31 Yes Yes 04-01- Regular
2016

35 Damanijit Kaur 26  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 35 Yes Yes 16-08- Regular
2015

36 Deepika Singh 29  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 12 Yes Yes 01-08- Regular
2017

37 Devdutt 33  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 73 Yes Yes 19-06- Regular
Baresary 2012

38 Ishatpreet Kaur 32  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 12 Yes Yes 01-08- - Regular
2017

39 Jai Parkash 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 87 Yes Yes 07-05- - Regular
2011

40 Kushwant Kaur 35  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 65 Yes Yes 28-10- - Regular
2013

41 Manik Virdi 27  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 24 Yes Yes 05-09- - Regular
2018

42 Rishideep Singh 42 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 204 Yes Yes 16-07- - Regular
2018

43 Rosy Bhumrah 36  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 31 Yes Yes 08-01- - Regular
2016

44 Sukhdeep Kaur 26  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 36 Yes Yes 27-07- Regular
2015
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45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

Harsimranpreet
Kaur

Sunil Khullar
Vijay Athavale
Tanya Garg
Kamalpreet

Kaur

Abhishek

Sharma

Amanveer Kaur

Deepika Grover

Ashu Jaggi

Jasvinder Kaur

Jaswinder Kaur

Kulwinder Singh

Parminder Kaur

Rai

Rozy

28

38

52

28

26

33

33

35

35

36

24

30

29

27

Assistant Professor

Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

24

144

330

39

120

75

132

86

24

17

84

98

48

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

25-07-
2016

17-02-
2017

24-07-
2013

18-05-
2015

04-04-
2018

13-08-
2018

06-10-
2016

11-10-
2018

24-05-
2011

23-07-
2018

06-03-
2017

15-07-
2011

02-06-
2010

15-07-
2014

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

Varun Uppal

ANIL KUMAR

Ashish Kumar

Bhateja

Bhupesh Walia

CHETAN ANEJA

Lakhwinder

Singh

Naveen Redhu

Sandeep Singh

SARBJEET

KAUSHAL

Sunpreet Kaur

Joga Singh

Mohit Jambu

Ashna Sethi

Shivangi Sharma

34

31

33

28

32

30

28

29

27

35

26

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

B.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

107

115

85

119

84

98

90

71

94

36

473

64

35

29

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

07-07-
2018

25-07-
2016

15-06-
2011

02-02-
2011

12-08-
2013

08-08-
2015

29-07-
2017

21-08-
2012

16-07-
2018

01-08-
2015

07-03-
2017

11-08-
2015

08-01-
2016

04-07-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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